Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Spring Shoot 2007

May 4-6, 2007
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Mike Hall
Norma Hall
Jerry Tessman
Janet Tessman
Karl Wilkins

Paul VenderPloeg
Jon Stamp

Wayne Baughman
Patti Baughman
Wilmot Herrick

Larry Gentry

Lee Duttonhaver
Patti Duttonhaver
Tex Woods

Barb Woods

Bud Thompson
Bill Barnum
Karen Barnum
Russell Anderson
Marcie Anderson

Cal Meabon
Toni Meabon
Levi Robinson
Don Rose

Ben Kerkstra

Susan Kerkstra
Jeff Terrell

Ed Dennis
Nathan Fletcher
Megan Fletcher

Ted Thelen
Pat Malloy
Lynn Kozik
Chris Kozik
Dick Miller

Gary McLeod
Dorothy McLeod
Ed Henson

John Wilkins
Pat Wilkins
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David Kloth
Dave Kermeen
Linda Kloth
Russ Povenz
Dennis Priddy

Joe German
Patty German
Wayne Ruthruff
Vern Oetman
Gordon Elliott

Tim Baughman
Tony Baughman
Matt Crum
Bill Youngs
Ed Simpson

Dan Davis

Chris Davis
Billy Thurkettle
Dawn Thurkettle
Norm Clore

David Sparks
David Sparks
Mark Dickinson
Robart Hunt
Brian Ruggeri

Dean Haag

Charlie Brown
Camilla Laviolette
Tim Nichols

George Roberts

Eric Hoskinson
Robbie Hoskinson
John Wilson Jr.
Larry Wilson

Ron Nanzer

Jeremiah Knapp
Harlow Knapp
Ryan Lindsey
Nick Lindsey
Courtney Lindsey

Alicsha Lindsey



GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

05-06-2007
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 23 25yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 2 18 50yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 3 8 100yd Any Metallic Sights
MATCH - 4 23 25yd Open Sights
MATCH - 5 21 50yd Open Sights
MATCH - 6 12 100yd Open Sights
MATCH - 7 18 25yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 8 17 50yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 9 13 100yd Flint Open Sights
MATCH - 10 10 25yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 11 8 50yd Women's AMS
MATCH - 13 22 25yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 14 18 50yd Novelty AMS
MATCH - 17 10 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 9 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 19 8 25yd Smoothbore 0S
MATCH - 23 1 25yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 24 1 50yd 12 & Under
MATCH - 25 0 25yd 13 to leéyrs
MATCH - 26 0 50yd 13 to loyrs
MATCH - 27 14 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 29 11 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 49 5 NMLRA Scholarship
MATCH - 55 5 25yd OH AMS Re-Entry
MATCH - 56 4 50yd OH AMS Re-Entry

279 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(1) 25yd Any Metallic Sights
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1lst 353 Ed Dennis 46 0
2nd 346 Cal Meabon 46 0
3rd 375 Gordon Elliott 38 0
- 378 Matt Crum 38 0
328 Jerry Tessman 37 0

333 Wayne Baughman 36 0

374 Vern Oetman 36 0

376 Tim Baughman 36 0

367 Dave Kermeen 28 1

345 Marcie Anderson 28 0

350 Ben Kerkstra 28 0

329 Janet Tessman 20 1

326 Mike Hall 19 0

389 Robart Hunt 19 0

363 Ed Henson 19 0

335 Wilmot Herrick 19 0

379 Bill Youngs 18 0

377 Tony Baughman 18 0

361 Gary McLeod 9 0

358 Lynn Kozik 9 0

344 Russell Anderson 9 0

351 Susan Kerkstra 0 0

354 Nathan Fletcher 0 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(2 ) 50yd Any Metallic Sights
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1lst 375 Gordon Elliott 46 0
2nd 333 Wayne Baughman 45 1
3rd 344 Russell Anderson 45 0
- 378 Matt Crum 45 0
345 Marcie Anderson 43 0

353 Ed Dennis 43 0

376 Tim Baughman 37 0

374 Vern Oetman 36 1

363 Ed Henson 36 0

350 Ben Kerkstra 36 0

389 Robart Hunt 35 0

377 Tony Baughman 35 0

367 Dave Kermeen 35 0

346 Cal Meabon 35 0

328 Jerry Tessman 27 1

329 Janet Tessman 27 0

326 Mike Hall 18 1

335 Wilmot Herrick 16 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

( 3 ) 100yd Any Metallic Sights
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 353 Ed Dennis 36 0
2nd 333 Wayne Baughman 33 0
3rd 375 Gordon Elliott 26 0
377 Tony Baughman 24 0

328 Jerry Tessman 23 0

344 Russell Anderson 22 0

345 Marcie Anderson 22 0

350 Ben Kerkstra 15 0



GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

25yd Open Sights

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

377
376
328
353
344

390
348
347
351
380

337
335
350
331
345

329
389
361

Cal Meabon
Gordon Elliott
Wayne Baughman
Mike Hall

Ed Henson

Tony Baughman
Tim Baughman
Jerry Tessman

Ed Dennis
Russell Anderson

Brian Ruggeri
Levi Robinson
Toni Meabon
Susan Kerkstra
Ed Simpson

Lee Duttonhaver
Wilmot Herrick
Ben Kerkstra
Paul VenderPloeg
Marcie Anderson

Janet Tessman
Robart Hunt
Gary McLeod
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

50yd Open Sights

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

346
329
363
328
367

326
374
389
377
344

347
350
348
380
337

345

Wayne Baughman
Ed Dennis

Tim Baughman
Gordon Elliott
Paul VenderPloeg

Cal Meabon
Janet Tessman
Ed Henson
Jerry Tessman
Dave Kermeen

Mike Hall

Vern Oetman
Robart Hunt

Tony Baughman
Russell Anderson

Toni Meabon

Ben Kerkstra
Levi Robinson
Ed Simpson

Lee Duttonhaver

Marcie Anderson

35
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33
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29
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27
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17
17
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

100yd Open Sights

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

328
333
331
379
350

380
345

Gordon Elliott
Ed Dennis
Russell Anderson
Ed Henson

Levi Robinson

Jerry Tessman
Wayne Baughman
Paul VenderPloeg
Bill Youngs

Ben Kerkstra

Ed Simpson
Marcie Anderson

31
29
27
19
18
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

25yd Flint Open Sights

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

344
375
345
363
377

332
376
342
361
390

333
356
337

Bud Thompson
Ed Dennis
Karen Barnum
Levi Robinson
Cal Meabon

Russell Anderson
Gordon Elliott
Marcie Anderson
Ed Henson

Tony Baughman

Jon Stamp

Tim Baughman
Bill Barnum
Gary McLeod
Brian Ruggeri

Wayne Baughman
Ted Thelen
Lee Duttonhaver

41
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35
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32
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

( 8 ) 50yd Flint Open Sights

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

346
344
377
348
332

333
375
337
342
361

345
390

Ed Dennis

Ed Henson
Karen Barnum
Ted Thelen
Bud Thompson

Cal Meabon
Russell Anderson
Tony Baughman
Levi Robinson
Jon Stamp

Wayne Baughman
Gordon Elliott
Lee Duttonhaver
Bill Barnum
Gary McLeod

Marcie Anderson
Brian Ruggeri

34
34
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33
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25
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17
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

100yd Flint Open Sights
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COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

348
356
375
344
343

332
345
341

Ed Henson

Ed Dennis

Bill Barnum
Tony Baughman
Wayne Baughman

Levi Robinson
Ted Thelen
Gordon Elliott
Russell Anderson
Karen Barnum

Jon Stamp
Marcie Anderson
Bud Thompson

27
26
23
22
18

15
14
13
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007
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COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Women's AMS
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

329
347
384
351
355

Chris Davis

Karen Barnum
Patti Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Patti Duttonhaver

Janet Tessman
Toni Meabon
Dawn Thurkettle
Susan Kerkstra
Megan Fletcher
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30
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20
15
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

50yd Women's AMS
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COMPETITOR'S NAME

)
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TIME - FINAL

338
384
355

Karen Barnum
Patti Baughman
Janet Tessman
Toni Meabon
Marcie Anderson

Patti Duttonhaver
Dawn Thurkettle
Megan Fletcher

32
21
20
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

25yd Novelty AMS
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COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

333
377
376
335
380

367
348
344
379
358

334
356
331
329
345

374
355

Gordon Elliott
Matt Crum
Jerry Tessman
Ed Dennis
Mike Hall

Wayne Baughman
Tony Baughman
Tim Baughman
Wilmot Herrick
Ed Simpson

Dave Kermeen
Levi Robinson
Russell Anderson
Bill Youngs

Lynn Kozik

Patti Baughman
Ted Thelen

Paul VenderPloeg
Janet Tessman
Marcie Anderson

Vern Oetman
Megan Fletcher

28
28
28
28
28

27
18
18
18
10

10
10
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

50yd Novelty AMS

(14

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

376
380
331
374
326

358
350
329
328
354

334
345
355

Ed Dennis

Matt Crum

Wayne Baughman
Gordon Elliott
Russell Anderson

Tim Baughman

Ed Simpson

Paul VenderPloeg
Vern Oetman

Mike Hall

Lynn Kozik

Ben Kerkstra
Janet Tessman
Jerry Tessman
Nathan Fletcher

Patti Baughman
Marcie Anderson
Megan Fletcher

18
17
17
16
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

25yd Trade Gun

(17)

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

353
346
377
356
374

Ed Henson
Jon Stamp
Karen Barnum
Bud Thompson
Bill Barnum

Ed Dennis

Cal Meabon
Tony Baughman
Ted Thelen
Vern Oetman
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41
41
37
36
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(18 ) 50yd Trade Gun
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 343 Karen Barnum 48 2
2nd 377 Tony Baughman 45 0
3rd 353 Ed Dennis 43 0
341 Bud Thompson 42 0
342 Bill Barnum 41 1
374 Vern Oetman 39 1
332 Jon Stamp 37 0
346 Cal Meabon 29 0
356 Ted Thelen 15 0
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(19 ) 25yd Smoothbore 0OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 342 Bill Barnum 477 2
2nd 353 Ed Dennis 46 1
3rd 343 Karen Barnum 44 0
341 Bud Thompson 43 0
377 Tony Baughman 42 0
379 Bill Youngs 26 0
332 Jon Stamp 25 0

356 Ted Thelen 16 0
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(23 ) 25yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 397 Robbie Hoskinson 32 0
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TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(24 ) 50yd 12 & Under

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 397 Robbie Hoskinson 28 0
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(25 ) 25yd 13 to loyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

(26 ) 50yd 13 to loyrs

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT



GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

346
347
333
341
334

361
345
354
358

Russell Anderson
Gordon Elliott
Dave Kermeen
Tony Baughman
Brian Ruggeri

Cal Meabon
Toni Meabon
Wayne Baughman
Bud Thompson
Patti Baughman

Gary McLeod
Marcie Anderson
Nathan Fletcher
Lynn Kozik

86
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69
67
50
45
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GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME
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TIME - FINAL

334
353
375
341
361

390

Dave Kermeen

Cal Meabon
Russell Anderson
Toni Meabon

Tony Baughman

Patti Baughman
Ed Dennis
Gordon Elliott
Bud Thompson
Gary McLeod

Brian Ruggeri
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

( 49 ) NMLRA Scholarship
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Wayne Baughman 46 0
Matt Crum 43 1
Ed Dennis 43 0
Tim Baughman 34 0
Vern Oetman 24 1



1st
2nd
3rd

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

( 55 ) 25yd OH AMS Re-Entry
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Mike Hall 39 0
Wayne Baughman 38 1
Ed Dennis 38 0
Matt Crum 38 0
Ed Simpson 28 1
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DATE - 05-06-2007
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Spring Shoot 2007

( 56 ) 50yd OH AMS Re-Entry

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 353 Ed Dennis 35 0
2nd 378 Matt Crum 26 0
3rd 333 Wayne Baughman 18 0
380 Ed Simpson 16 0



